PARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0186364 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

4/18/2019 4:37:43 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: MEUTH CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.

Company ID: 0186364
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/6/1984 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/18/2019 4:37:43 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P.O. BOX 523 HENDERSON, KY 42420

Registered Agent Name/Address

ROGER DOUGLAS MEUTH 703 EIGHTH ST. HENDERSON, KY 42420

Current Officers

CFO Sabra Wilson 703 8th St., Henderson, KY 42420 President Roger Douglas Meuth 703 8th St., Henderson, KY 42420 Vice President John Delbert Meuth 703 8th St., Henderson, KY 42420

Directors

Director John Delbert Meuth 703 8th St., Henderson, KY 42420 Director Roger Douglas Meuth 703 8th St., Henderson, KY 42420

County: Henderson Business size: Large

Business type: Stone, Clay, Glass, and Concrete Products

Signatures

Signature Jay Harris

Title Accounts Manager